Whether the Listed Company and its subsidiaries are in high pollution industries regulated by the State Department of Environmental

Protection.

□ Yes   √ No

No

The Listed Company and its subsidiaries are not in high pollution industries regulated by the State Department of Environmental

Protection.

XVIII. Description of other significant matters

√ Applicable   □ N/A

On April 14, 2021, 100% of the equity in Mango Studios Cultural Co., Ltd. and Hunan Mango Entertainment Co., Ltd.,

wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Company, were transferred to Hunan Happy Sunshine Interactive Entertainment Media Co., Ltd.,

another wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

2020 Annual Report of Mango Excellent Media Co., Ltd.

82

XIV. Significant matters of subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable   √ N/A

2020 Annual Report of Mango Excellent Media Co., Ltd.

83

Section VI Share Changes and Information of Shareholders

I. Share changes

1. Share changes

Unit: share

Before this change Increase or decrease this time (+,-) After this change

Quantity  Ratio New shares

Bonus

shares

Capitalization of

capital reserve

Others Sub-total Quantity  Ratio

I. Restricted share 946,357,263 53.15% 0 0 0 -97,336,406 -97,336,406 849,020,857 47.69%

1. Shareholdings by the

State
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shareholdings by the

State-owned legal persons
926,889,757 52.06% 0 0 0 -77,870,025 -77,870,025 849,019,732

3. Other shareholdings

by domestic investors
19,467,506 1.09% 0 0 0 -19,466,381 -19,466,381 1,125 0.00%

Including: shareholdings

by domestic legal persons
19,467,506 1.09% 0 0 0 -19,467,506 -19,467,506 0 0.00%

   Shareholdings by

domestic natural persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 1,125 1,125 1,125 0.00%

4. Shareholdings by

foreign investors
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including:

Shareholdings by overseas

legal persons

0 0.00% 0  0 0 0 0 0.00%

   Shareholdings by

overseas natural persons
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Unrestricted share 834,020,248 46.85% 0 0 0 97,336,406 97,336,406 931,356,654 52.31%

1. RMB ordinary share 834,020,248 46.85% 0 0 0 97,336,406 97,336,406 931,356,654 52.31%

2. Domestic listed

foreign share
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas listed

foreign share
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total
1,780,377,51

1
100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 1,780,377,511 100.00%

2020 Annual Report of Mango Excellent Media Co., Ltd.

84

Reason for share changes

√ Applicable   □ N/A

The restriction on the restricted shares is released as the restriction period has expired.

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable   √ N/A

Description of registration of share changes

□ Applicable   √ N/A

Progress of share repurchase

□ Applicable   √ N/A

Progress of reducing repurchased shares through centralized competitive pricing

□ Applicable   √ N/A

Effect of share changes on financial indicators in the most recent year and the most recent period, such as basic earnings per share,